EATON  Char-Lynn H-Series General Purpose Motors parts and repair manual  E-MOGG-RR003-E  October 20152
Table of contents
Description� Page no.
Parts� 3-4
Parts list� 4-5
How to order replacement parts � 6
Tools required� 7
Reassembly � 8

***Washer, backup 22002-000 not needed with seal, pressure (medium pressure) 6029894-002 or seal, pressure (HP) 5995483-001.
EATON  Char-Lynn H-Series General Purpose Motors parts and repair manual  E-MOGG-RR003-E  October 20156
How to order replacement parts
Each order must include the following:
1.	 Product number
2.	 Date code
3.	 Part name
4.	 Part number
5.	 Quantity of parts
For more detailed information, please contact
Eaton Corp. Hydraulics Division
15151 Highway 5
Eden Prairie, MN 5534
•	 Specifications and performance data, Catalog No. 11-885
•	 When servicing H Series Motors refer to Repair Information
No. 7-117. This repair manual lists tools required, and step by
step disassembly and reassembly procedures.
Product number
Eaton Corp. Hydraulics Div.
Eden Praire, MN 55344
Date code
Alternate name plate
Product number
Week of
year 01
thru 52
Product line
identi�cation
number
Product identi�cation
number
Engineering change code
101 0000
000 00
000
Last
number(s)
of year
Char-Lynn
Product number
Eden Praire, MN 55344
Char-Lynn®
EATON  Char-Lynn H-Series General Purpose Motors parts and repair manual  E-MOGG-RR003-E  October 2015 7
Tools required
Tools required for both disassembly and reassembly
•	 Torque wrench (34Nm [300 lb-in] capacity)
•	 300-400mm [12-16 in.] breaker bar
•	 5/16 in.–12 point socket no. 5422 (Heavy Duty 56Nm
[500 lb-in] capacity)
•	 E10 Torx socket
•	 Small screwdriver (150-200 x 6mm [6-8 x 1/4 in.] flat blade),
see page 9 for tooling information.